## REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY

RESOLUTION NO	DATE:	, 2019
---------------	-------	--------

A RESOLUTION OF THE GOVERNING BOARD OF THE REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY OF SALT LAKE COUNTY APPROVING AND AUTHORIZING EXECUTION OF AN INTERLOCAL COOPERATION AGREEMENT WITH SALT LAKE COUNTY TO PROVIDE PERSONNEL, SERVICES AND RESOURCES

The Governing Body of the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, the Utah State Legislature provided under Utah Code Ann. §§ 11-13-101, et seq., that any two or more public agencies may enter into agreements with one another for joint or cooperative action;

WHEREAS, Salt Lake County and the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County, as local government entities, desire to enter into an Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, attached and incorporated in this Resolution as Exhibit "A", for the County to provide personnel, services and other resources as set forth in Exhibit "A";

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County that the attached Interlocal Cooperation Agreement, Exhibit "A" between Salt Lake County, and the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County is approved, in substantially the form attached, and the Chair of the Board is authorized to execute the same.

[Signature Page to Follow]

APPROVED and ADOPTED this _	day of	, 2019.
	REDEVELOPME SALT LAKE CO	INT AGENCY OF UNTY
ATTEST:	By:Arlyn Brac	dshaw, Chair
Clerk of the Redevelopment Agency of Salt Lake County		
Approved as to form and legality:		
Craig Wangagard Craig J. Wangsgard, June 11, 2019 Deputy District Attorney		
	Board Mer Board Mer Board Mer Board Mer Board Mer Board Mer Board Mer	mber Bradley mber Bradshaw mber Burdick mber DeBry mber Ghorbani mber Granato mber Jensen mber Newton mber Snelgrove